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Mathias Seibenaler against Charles A. Baker, for a seat in the
house of representatives for the year eighteen hundred and seven-
ty-six, from the soth senatorial district, composed of the county
of Dakota.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
*ffcct- after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER CXIV.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PAYMENT OF IN-
TEREST ON STATE LOANS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

Appropriation SECTION i. That the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars, be
for state intcre*t. and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the

state treasury belonging to the state interest fund, to be expend-
Whcn a« to take ecj >n payment of interest on state indebtedness.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER CXV. '

- AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR CERTAIN PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

ion SECTION i. That the following sums of money or so much
for certain pur- thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appro-
p°"<3' priated out of any money in the state treasury belonging to the

general revenue fund not otherwise appropriated :
tst.—For amount due judges on salaries of eighteen hundred

and seventy-five, two thousand five hundred and ninty-six and
sixty-four one hundredths dollars-($2,596.64).

2d.—For amount due engineer, night watchman and fireman,
for services in eighteen hundred and seventy-five, one hundred
and fifty-eight dollars ($158).
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' 3d.—For amount due the janitor on salary of eighteen hun- Appropriation
dred and seventy-five, two hundred dollars (£200). for certain pur.

4th.—For payments of amounts due on requisitions issued byposes

the governor in eighteen hundred and seventy-five, six hundred
dollars ($600).

5th.—For payment of amounts due for repairing and furnish- *
ing the capitol building in eighteen hundred and seventy-
five, two thousand six hundred and fifty-one 85-100 dollars
($2,651.85).

6th,—For payment of amounts due Sherwood Hough, John
C. Shaw and \V. P. Jewett for administering oaths in bounty
and pension claim cases, in eighteen.hundred and seventy-five,
ninety-two 25-100 dollars ($92.25).

7th.—For preparation and publication of one thousand copies
of the general tax laws with decisions of the courts and attorney
general relating thereto and notes and forms for the use of asses-
sors, one thousand dollars ($1,000), subject to the order of the
auditor of state.

3th.—For payment of bills of C. C. Miles for furnishing and
fitting locks and keys to doors and desks for senate and(
house of representatives, forty-nine dollars and seventy cents
($49-75)-

Qth,—For payment of bill of the sergeant-at-arms of the
senate, for furnishing judiciary committee room, thirty-three dol-
Jars ($33).

loth.— For payment of bill of Messrs. Pollock, Donaldson &
Ogden for sundries for house of representatives, thirteen dollars
and thirty-seven cents ($13.37).

nth.—For payment of bill of Messrs. J. H. Woolsey & Co.,
for gas fixtures for house of representatives, twenty-two dollars
and forty cents ($22.40).

i2th.—For payment of bill of Messrs. Stees Brothers, for
chairs for house of representatives, eleven dollars and fifty cents
($11.50).

i3th.—For the purchase of one thousand copies of John C.
Shaw's Analytical Index of the general and special laws, two
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).

i4th.—For payment of bill of C. A. Rose, for sundries, two •
dollars and fifty cents (52.50).

i5th.—For payment of expenses of the committees on £>eaf,
Dumb and Blind Institute, incurred in visiting the said institu-
tion at Faribault, fifty dollars ($50).

i6th.—For payment of clerk in secretary of state's office, one
thousand dollars ($1,000).

17th.—For payment of Minnesota Staats Zeitung for transla-
ting, printing and binding one thousand copies of governor's
message in German, two hundred* and sixty dollars ($260).

i8th.—For payment of Swedish - Pioneer Printing Company
for translating and 'printing one thousand copies of governor's
message in Swedish, two hundred and sixty-five dollars ($265).

igth.—For payment of Budstikken, for translating and printing
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Appropriation one .thousand copies of governor's message in Norwegian,
for certain pur- two hundred and sixty-five dollars ($265').
pose ' 2pth.—.For payment of J. B. A. Paradis, for printing five hun-

dred copies of governor's message in French, two hundred dol-
_ • ' . lars ($200).

aist.—For payment of H. H. Schrceder, for repairing chairs,
eight dollars and fifteen cents ($8.15).

22d.—For salary of night watchman at Deaf and Dumb
Asylum at Faribault, five hundred dollars ($500).

23d.—For payment of H. H. Schrceder, for repairing chairs
for the house of representatives, twenty-eight dollars ($28).

24th.—For expenses of the centennial commissioner, $888.38.

Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER CXVI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE GENERAL EX-
PENSES OF, THE STATE GOVERNMENT FOR THE YEAR
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX.

Bf it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION i. That the following sums of money or so much
thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appro-
priated out of any money in the state treasury belonging to the
general revenue fund not otherwise appropriated for the general
expenses of the state government for the year eighteen hundred
and seventy-six.

ist.—For salaries of judges in addition to amount appropriated
by chapter one hundred and fourteen of general laws of eighteen
hundred and seventy-four, ten thousand and five hundred dollars
($10,500).

2nd.—For salary of the janitor in addition to the amount ap-
propriated by chapter one hundred and fourteen of general laws
of eighteen hundred and seventy-four, two hundred dollars ($200):

3d.—For salary of the clerk in the. insurance commissioner's
office for the year eighteen hundred and seventy-six, one thous-
and dollars ($1,000").

4th,—For clerk hire for the governor for the year eighteen
hundred and seventy-six, one thousand dollars ($1,000).

5th.—For executive contingent fund for state purposes and in-
cidental expenses of the governor's office, three thousand dollars
(£3,000).

6th.—For incidental expenses 'of the secretary's office, four
hundred dollars (£4°°)-


